OP \$65.00 5259188

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM483547

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/30/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sonova AG		07/26/2018	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UnitedHealth Group Incorporated	
Street Address:	9900 Bren Road East, MN008-T202	
City:	Minnetonka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55343	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5259188	EPIC
Registration Number:	5259189	EPIC HEARING HEALTHCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123225200

Email: tmcentral@pirkeybarber.com

Correspondent Name: Sherri L. Eastley

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2120

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frances Cera
SIGNATURE:	/fc/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=EPIC Marks Assignment Sonova AG#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006409 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Sonova AG ("Sonova"), having an address of Laubisrütistrasse 28, CH-8712 Stäfa, Switzerland, is the owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations listed below (the "Trademarks");

Mark

U.S. Reg. No.

EPIC

5259188

EPIC HEARING HEALTHCARE and Design

5259189



WHEREAS, UnitedHealth Group Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware ("UHG"), having an address of 9900 Bren Road East, MN008-T202, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343, USA, desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the Trademarks, including the related registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Sonova hereby sells, assigns and transfers to UHG, effective nunc pro tunc as of March 30, 2018, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks and any and all claims and causes of action with respect to the Trademarks, whether accruing before, on, or after the date of this Agreement, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by Assignor on this 26 day of July, 2018.

Sonova AG

J

Name: Beatrice Schnitzer

Title: Senior Legal Counsel IP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006409 FRAME: 0529

RECORDED: 07/26/2018